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Finished Cattle

Finished Beef Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Beef Heifers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Holstein Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Market Bulls

Market Cows
Low Yielding
Thin Shelly

Baby Calves / Head
Beef
Dairy

Cow/Calf Pairs

Bred Heifers
Bred Cows

Market Hogs
230-280 Ibs

Market Sows
300-500 Ibs
Over 500 Ibs

Market Boars
300-700 Ibs

180.00

180.00

150.00

135.00
130.00

110.00
70.00

500.00

No Test

No Test

No Test
2,100.00

53.00

51.00

20.00

226.00

226.00

205.00

183.00

171.00
129.00
100.00

1,225.00

3,050.00

61.00

60.00

22.00

Special Feeder Cattle Sale

Feeder Cattle

Holstein Steers
400-800 lbs
800-1100 Ibs

Beef Steers & Bulls
300-400 Ibs
400-500 Ibs
500-600 Ibs
600-700 Ibs
700-800 Ibs
800-900 Ibs

Beef Heifers
300-400 Ibs
400-500 Ibs
500-600 Ibs
600-700 Ibs
700-800 Ibs
800-900 Ibs

Bred Heifers
Bred Cows

Cow/Calf Pairs

Discounts on plain, thin and odd lots

275.00
230.00

455.00
455.00
380.00
390.00
350.00
280.00

440.00
400.00
360.00
337.00
260.00
220.00

No Test
1,800.00

No Test

From January 21st

300.00
260.00

535.00
510.00
465.00
430.00
383.00
357.00

500.00
487.50
397.50
381.00
350.00
287.50

4,000.00

of non-vaccinated feeder cattle & bulls

Goats/Head
Small Goats

Sheep
Fed Lambs 110-145 Ibs

Feeder Lambs
50-70 Ibs
70-90Ibs

Ewes

Utility & Good
Culls

240.00
125.00

225.00

195.00
195.00

117.50
60.00

300.00
222.50

235.00

265.00
265.00

137.50
90.00



Location

Description

Representative Sales: Market Cows
(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Barnum
Amery

Shell Lake
Braham
Amery

Amery
Finlayson
Hermantown
Amery

Shell Lake
Sandstone
Amery
Glenwood City
Wrenshall
Shell Lake

Elk River
Finlayson
Comstock
Glenwood City
Aitkin

BWF Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow
Brown Cow
Holstein Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Black & White/Red Cows
Holstein Cow
Holstein Cow
Red Cow
Jersey Cow

Representative Sales: Market Bulls
(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Mahtowa
Almena
Lanesboro
Sandstone
Wrenshall

Black Bull
Red Bull
Black Bull
Black Bull
Holstein Bull

Representative Sales: Finished Cattle
(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Balsam Lake
Balsam Lake
Glenwood City
Grantsburg
Grantsburg
Mora
Frederic
North Branch
Stanchfield
Balsam Lake
Luck

Ogilvie

North Branch

Black Heifer
Red Heifer
Black Heifers
Holstein Heifer
Holstein Heifer
Black Heifer
Jersey Heifers
Holstein Heifer
Holstein Steers
Black Steers
Black Steers
Jersey Steers
Black Steer

Weight

*This report represents a few selected animals, not the entire auction*

1,540
1,560
1,840
1,545
1,820
1,395
1,675
1,390
1,880
1,675
1,465
1,350
1,430
1,665
1,595
1,003
1,145
1,320
1,310

955

2,260
1,950
1,525
1,000
1,260

1,215
1,070
1,608
1,615
1,405
1,380
1,055
1,440
1,748
1,481
1,530
1,108
1,665

#
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Price

171.00
167.50
159.00
157.50
155.00
152.50
152.50
147.50
147.50
138.00
137.50
137.50
134.00
130.00
130.00
121.00
117.00
115.00
112.50
107.50

183.00
181.00
179.00
165.00
135.00

225.00
217.50
202.50
200.00
196.00
182.50
180.00
135.00
205.00
226.00
225.50
195.00
152.50

**Sold by the head



Representative Sales: Feeder Cattle
(Sold Per 100 Weight & Sold By The Head**)

Grasston Black Bull Calf 250 1

Frederic Black Bull Calves 350 2

Frederic Black Heifer Calf 385 1

Anoka Red Heifer Calves 460 2

Frederic Black Bull Calves 452 5

Braham BWF Heifer Calf 430 1

Grasston Black Heifer Calves 273 2

Anoka Red STeer Calf 540 1

Frederic Black Bull Calves 594 15

Frederic Black/Red Heifer Calves 554 15

Grantsburg Red Steer Calf 735 1

Grantsburg Black/Red Bull Calves 763 2

Clayton BWF Heifer Calves 730 2

Representative Sales: Sheep & Goats

(Sheep Sold Per 100 Weight & Goats By The Head**)

Mora Rgd & White Spotted 100 1
Billy goat

Amery WBF Billy Goat 110 1

Dalbo Red & White Nanny 220 1
Goat

Isanti White Hair Lambs 84 4

Long Prairie Black & White Nanny 13 2
Goats

Mora White Unshorn Ram 104 7
Lambs

Pine City White Unshorn Ram 145 1
Lamb

Braham White/WRF Kid Goats 72 3

Princeton Brown/Tan/WRF Kid 65 3
Goats

Mora Red/Spotted/White Billy 73 3
Goats

Centuria Tan/WBF/WRF Kid 55 7
Goats

Centuria Black & White Billy Goat 80 1

Foley Black & White Nanny Kid 60 3
Goats

Aitkin Whitg Nanny/Kid Goat 115 1
Family

Pine City White Shorn/Unshorn 176 12
Ewes

. Black/Brown/Red &

Altkin White Kid Goats 50 2

Aitkin Tan/White Kid Goats 68 2

Pine City WBF Shorn Ewe 255 1

Pine City WBF Shorn/Unshorn 215 7

Ewes

1,225.00 ~
552.50
500.00
480.00
475.00
465.00
458.72
440.00
412.50
405.00
345.00
320.00
320.00

290.00 ™
290.00 ™
280.00 **
265.00

240.00 ™

235.00

225.00
222.50 **
220.00 ™

212.50 ™

210.00 ™
150.00 **
150.00 **

145.00 ™

137.50

130.00 **

130.00 **
120.00

117.50



Representative Sales: Hogs
(Sold Per 100 Weight)
Red & White/White

Pine City Butchers 295 3
Pine City white sow 551 590 1
Long Prairie bw sows 567 568 437 3
Ogilvie White Sows 595 4
Ogilvie White Sow 405 1
Ogilvie White Sows 432 10
Ogilvie White Sows 448 2
Pine City Black & White Butcher 335 1
Harris Black & White Sows 473 2
Pine City Black & White/White 286 4
Butchers
Ogilvie White Sows 368 3

Rock Creek

—Livestock Market—

Cattle, Hogs, Sheep, Goats

3923 State Hwy 70
Pine City, MN 55063

RockCreekLivestockMarket.com

Dale Heidelberger
Barn 320.629.1122

Dave Vandenheuvel - Manager
612.710.8084

Bob Young - Field Rep
612.505.9035

John Hoffman - Field Rep
715.222.1061

61.00

60.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
55.00
55.00
53.00
52.00

51.00
51.00



